The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adults
Conducted June 25 - 27, 2017
Margin of Error +3.1%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ............ ... iiiiiits. 31%
Off onthewrong track ....... ... e 54%
N Ot SUIE o 15%

2. How would you describe the mood of the country?

We're all inittogether ... . 15%
It's everyone forthemselves ... i 70%
N Ot UM .ot e e 15%

3. Four years from now do you think the United States will be more respected or less respected
in the world than it is today?

More respected thantoday .............ccoiiiiiiiii i 26%
Aboutthe same astoday ... 17%
Less respected thantoday .............ccoiiiiiiiiiii i 46%
NOt SUME o 11%

4. Four years from now do you think the United States will be more or less safe from terrorism
than it is today?

More safe from terrorism thantoday ............. ... .o, 24%
Aboutthe same astoday ... 30%
Less safe from terrorismthantoday ............. ... 34%
NOL SUIE et e e 12%
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5. How optimistic or pessimistic are you that Republicans and Democrats in Congress can
come together to solve the country’s problems?

Very optimistiC .. ..o 5%
Somewhat optimistic ... 15%
Somewhat pessimistiC ... .o 28%
Very pessimistiC . .....oei e 39%
N Ot UM .ot e e 13%

6. Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure

Russia 3% 14% 32% 31% 20%
China 4% 32% 28% 10% 25%
Mexico 15% 41% 19% 6% 19%
United Kingdom 54% 25% 3% 2% 16%
France 37% 37% 6% 2% 18%
Germany 31% 36% 8% 4% 22%
ltaly 31% 42% 4% 1% 22%
Israel 39% 24% 8% 6% 22%
Egypt 7% 36% 20% 5% 32%
Iraq 3% 15% 28% 32% 22%
Iran 2% 4% 28% 43% 23%
Saudi Arabia 7% 31% 22% 12% 27%
North Korea 2% 4% 13% 68% 14%
The Republic of

Korea (South Korea) 32% 28% 9% 11% 20%
Japan 34% 34% 7% 4% 21%
Canada 51% 32% 4% 2% 12%
Australia 43% 36% 3% 1% 17%
India 12% 47% 8% 4% 29%
Taiwan 16% 41% 7% 3% 33%
Palestine 3% 14% 30% 19% 35%
Syria 1% 7% 29% 39% 24%
Turkey 7% 27% 25% 8% 33%
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7. Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United
States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure

Russia 12% 32% 17% 14% 25%
Mexico 6% 25% 31% 15% 22%
China 6% 31% 23% 13% 28%
Israel 37% 19% 7% 10% 28%
Australia 25% 37% 7% 5% 26%
Germany 17% 33% 14% 7% 29%
Syria 2% 7% 22% 42% 27%
North Korea 2% 6% 11% 62% 19%
The Republic of

Korea (South Korea) 23% 32% 9% 11% 26%
Canada 32% 34% 7% 4% 23%
Turkey 7% 27% 18% 10% 37%
Saudi Arabia 15% 29% 13% 14% 28%

8. How well do you feel you understand the issues relating to the Trump administration’s
relationship with Russia?

Very Well 21%
Fairly Well 32%
NOt Very Well ... e 24%
Not at all ... 11%
N Ot UM .ot e 12%

9. How concerned are you about improper relations between the Trump administration and
Russia?

Very CONCEINEA ... . e e 33%
Somewhat concerned ... 21%
NOt VEry CONCEINEd .. ... e aeae s 15%
Notconcerned atall ........... . i i 22%
Nt SUIE e e 10%
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10. Do you think Donald Trump himself did anything improper in his dealings with Russian
officials before the Inauguration?

YOS oot e 38%
N O oo 35%
NOt SUIE oot e e e 27%

11. Do you think Donald Trump himself did anything illegal in his dealings with Russian officials
before the Inauguration?

YOS oo 37%
1o J 36%
NOt SUINE oo 27%

12. Do you think the FBI investigation into Trump Administration members’ contacts with
Russian government officials before the Inauguration is...

A serious attempt to find out what really happened ...................... 37%
A politically-motivated attempt to embarrass Donald Trump .............. 30%
Equally-motivated by both of these .......... ... . o 16%
N Ot SUIE o 17%

13. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump firing James Comey?

APProve StroNglY ..o 21%
Approve somewhat . ... 12%
Disapprove somewhat ... ... .. e 14%
Disapprove strongly . ..o e 29%
N Ot SUIE 25%
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14. Do you approve or disapprove of the Department of Justice appointing a special counsel
to oversee the investigation of Russian influence on the 2016 election?

APProve StroNGIY ... e 33%
ApPProve SOMEWhat ...t 22%
Disapprove somewhat ............ i 11%
Disapprove strongly ... 13%
Ot SUIE .o 21%

15. Do you think Donald Trump has or has not attempted to influence the FBI investigation of
Russian influence on the 2016 election?

Has attempted to influence the investigation .............. ... ... ... ... 45%
Has not attempted to influence the investigation ......................... 33%
N Ot SUIE o 22%

16. At any point in your life have you ever NOT had health insurance coverage?

| have always had health insurance .......... ... .. . i, 37%
At some point, | have not had health insurance .......................... 54%
N Ot UM ot e e e e 9%

17. Do you think the health care system in this country...

Works pretty well and requires only minor changes ...................... 19%
Needs fundamental changes ... 38%
Needs to be completely rebuilt ......... ... 33%
Ot SUNE 10%

18. Do you approve or disapprove of the Affordable Care Act, also known as "Obamacare"?

SHONQGlY @PPIOVE .. 21%
Somewhat approve ... 27%
Somewhat disapprove . ...t 13%
Strongly diSapProVve . ... 29%
N Ot UM .ot e e e 11%
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19. From all that you know now, has the Affordable Care Act been a complete success, a
complete failure, or something in between?

A COMPIELE SUCCESS ..ottt 4%
More of a success than afailure .......... ... i, 27%
Equal amount of both failure and success .......... ... ...l 20%
More of a failure than asuccess ... 16%
Acomplete failure ... .. e 20%
Too early totell ... e 3%
NOL SUIE e 10%

20. Which comes closer to your opinion?

If policymakers made the right changes, they could reform the health care
system without spending more money todoit. ............... ... . ...... 70%
To make any real reforms to the health care system, policymakers will need to
spend more money, either by raising some taxes, taking from other programs or
increasing the deficit. ... ... 30%

21. Which party do you think would do a better job handling the problem of health care?

DEMOCIAS oottt 36%
Republicans . ... ..o 30%
ADOUL the SaMIE o o 35%

22. Do you think the Affordable Care Act/Obamacare should be expanded, kept the same, or
repealed?

EXpanded ... 32%
Keptthe same ... ... 14%
Repealed ... e 37%
N Ot SUIE 18%
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23. How closely have you been following the news about the American Health Care Act, the
Republican legislation to repeal and replace the Affordable Care Act/Obamacare?

Very CloSely .. e 26%
Somewhat closely ... 39%
NOt Very CloSely ... 23%
Not following it atall ... ... 12%

24. Overall, given what you know about them, do you support or oppose the proposed changes
to the health care system being developed by Congress and the Trump Administration?

SUPPOrt StroNgly .. 9%
Support somewhat ... 19%
OpPOSE SOMEWNAL ... . 14%
OppPOSe SIrONGIY ..o e 34%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 24%

25. Overall, if President Trump and Congress pass health care reform, do you think you
personally would be better or worse off?

Better Off .. e 13%
About the same ... ... e 31%
Worse Off . e 38%
NOt SUIE i 18%

26. Which health care reform bill do you think is more generous?

The bill passed by Republicans inthe U.S. House ....................... 11%
The bill currently being offered by Republicans in the U.S. Senate ....... 15%
N Ot UM .ottt e e 74%
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27. Do you agree or disagree with Donald Trump that the health care reform bill passed by the
U.S. House of Representatives is "mean"?

SHrONgly agree ... 21%
Somewhat agree ... 16%
Somewhat disagree ... ... 10%
Strongly diSagree . ... 12%
N Ot SUIE 41%

28. Which of the following would you prefer:

Adopting the health care reform plan proposed by President Trump and the

Republicans in Congress ... 30%
No change in the current health care system ............. .. ... ... .. ..... 39%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 31%

29. Do you favor or oppose creating a single-payer health care system, in which all Americans
would get their health insurance from one government plan that is financed by taxes?

Favor strongly . ... 22%
Favor somewhat ... 22%
Oppose somewhat ... ... 9%
OPPOSE SHrONGIY .ot 22%
N Ot SUIE o 25%

30. How concerned are you about health care reform?

Very CONCEINEA ... . e 45%
Somewhat concerned ... 34%
NOt VEry CONCErNEd ... ..ot 8%
Notconcerned atall ........ ... i 4%
Nt SUIE ot 10%
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31. Which of these two statements comes closer to your own views — even if neither is exactly
right.

Our country has made the changes needed to give blacks equal rights with

WIS o e 52%
Our country needs to continue making changes to give blacks equal rights with
WIS oo e e 45%
N 0 = T ) 2%

32. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Neither
Strongly Somewhat agree nor Somewhat  Strongly
agree agree disagree disagree disagree

Over the past few

years, Blacks have

gotten less than they

deserve. 15% 17% 26% 17% 25%

Irish, ltalian, Jewish,

and many other

minorities overcame

prejudice and worked

their way up. Blacks

should do the same

without any special

favors. 30% 21% 22% 13% 13%
It's really a matter of

some people not

trying hard enough; if

Blacks would only try

harder they could be

just as well off as

Whites. 19% 21% 24% 14% 21%

Generations of

slavery and

discrimination have

created conditions

that make it difficult

for Blacks to work

their way out of the

lower class. 20% 20% 18% 16% 26%
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33. Have you, a close friend or family member ever been a victim of sexual assault?

YOS o 33%
N O o e 60%
Prefer notto say ... 8%

34. Which number do you think is larger?

The number of people who are reluctant to report being a victim of rape or

sexual assault ... e 71%
The number of people who falsely report being a victim of rape or sexual assault

......................................................................... 14%
Nt SUIE et e 14%

35. Which number do you think is larger?

The number of people who are reluctant to report being a victim of rape or

sexual assault . ... 70%
The number of people who are falsely accused of committing rape or sexual
ASSAUI e 14%
N Ot SUIE e 16%

36. In cases of alleged sexual assault, which one do you think is more important?

Protecting the rights of the accused .......... ... .. ... i, 13%
Protecting the rights of the victim ......... ... 67%
N Ot UM .ot e e 20%

37. Rape culture has been defined as a culture in which sexual violence is considered the
norm, in which people aren’t taught not to rape, but are taught not to be raped. Do you think
America has or does not have a rape culture?

Has arape Culture ... ... e 39%
Does nothave arape culture ........ ..o 31%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 30%

10
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38. How closely have you been following the news about the Bill Cosby sexual assault trial?

Very closely ... 11%
Somewhat closely ... ..o 39%
NOt Very CloSely ... 31%
Not following at all ... i 18%

39. Do you think Bill Cosby is innocent or guilty of committing sexual assault?

INNOCENT oo 15%
GUIRY o 49%
NOt SUIE oo 36%

40. Because the jury was unable to reach a verdict in the Bill Cosby sexual assault trial,
prosecutors can retry the case before a new jury. What do you think the prosecutors in the
case should do?

Make another attempt to convict Bill Cosby inaretrial ................... 47%
No longer pursue criminal charges against Bill Cosby ................... 30%
N Ot UM .ot e 23%

41. Do you think racism did or did not play a role in criminal charges being filed against Bill
Cosby in the first place?

Racismplayed arole ... ... 15%
Racismdidnotplay arole ........ ..o 61%
N Ot SUIE o 25%

42. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of police officers in the United States?

Very favorable . ... 29%
Somewhat favorable ......... . 34%
Somewhat unfavorable .......... ... 18%
Very unfavorable . ...... ... 9%
NOt SUIE e e e 10%

11
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43. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of police officers in your community?

Very favorable . ... 35%
Somewhat favorable ... 32%
Somewhat unfavorable .......... ... 14%
Very unfavorable ... 8%
NOt SUIE o 11%

44. Have your personal experiences with the police been mostly good, mostly bad, or mixed?

MOSHlY QOO .. 50%
MIXE e 22%
Mostly bad ... 8%
No experience with police ......... ..o 13%
NOt SUNE . 7%

45. Do you agree or disagree: These days police in most cities treat blacks as fairly as they
treat whites.

Al o 38%
DISagIEE .o 39%
DOt KNOW e 23%

46. Do you think blacks and other minorities receive equal treatment as whites in the criminal
justice system, or not?

Receive equal treatment ... . 37%
Do not receive equal treatment .......... ... 45%
DOt KNOW e 18%

47. How would you describe yourself?

Very patriotiC ... e 40%
Somewhat patriotic ... 39%
NoOt very patriotiC ... 13%
Not at all patriotic ... ... e 8%

12
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48. Do you think Americans are becoming more or less patriotic?

More patriotiC ........o.ee e 12%
Aboutthe same ... ... 43%
LeSS PatriOtiC ...t e 45%

49. |s it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic?

Yes No Not sure
Refuse to serve in a
war that they oppose 48% 33% 19%
Criticize Barack
Obama 68% 18% 14%
Disobey a law they
think is immoral 43% 34% 22%
Criticize our leaders
to foreigners 46% 34% 20%
Refuse to pay taxes 26% 55% 18%
Burn an American
flag in protest 21% 65% 14%
Criticize Donald
Trump 69% 19% 13%

50. Which political party do you think is more patriotic?

DemocratiC Party ......couiii e 21%
Republican party ... 33%
About the same ... ... e 46%
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51. What do you, personally, plan to do on the Fourth of July weekend and holiday? Select all
that apply.

Stay home/relax ... 35%
Family/family get-together ... ... . i 34%
Cookout/barbecue/piCnic . ... ..o e 30%
O 9%
Travel 6%
Camping/hiKiNg ... e 4%
FISNING o 4%
Visit gravesites ... e 3%
Local event/parade ... ... e 10%
Home improvements/repairs ... ..o 6%
Household chores ... 13%
Yard work/landscaping ... 9%
Graduation parties . ... 1%
Birthday party ... .o 3%
Church/religious observances ......... ... 6%
BeaCh .o 6%
GOl 2%
Watch Sports .. .o 10%
Watch TV (not SPOrts) ... i 22%
Nothing/No plans ... e 14%
Alrdravel e 2%
Attend a professional fireworks display ...l 18%
Light your own fireworks . ... e 13%
Something else ... .o 5%
NOT SUIE . 8%
None Of these ... i 6%

52. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually
does at this point in its two-year term?

More than usual ... ... e 8%
About the same ... ... 27%
Lessthan usual .......... i e 40%
Nt SUIE i 25%

14
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53. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

Democrats in CONGreSS ... .oi it e 15%
Republicans in Congress . ... 42%
Bothequally ... 40%
Neither . 2%
N Ot UM o e 2%

54. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the
district where you live?

The Democratic Party candidate .............c.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiin.. 41%
The Republican Party candidate .............. ... i, 35%
O NEr 3%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 15%
[ would NOt VOtE ... e 7%

55. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in
your state?

Donald Trump . e 54%
SOMEMONE IS .t e e e e e e e e e 46%

15
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56. How important are the following issues to you?

The economy
Immigration

The environment
Terrorism

Gay rights
Education

Health care
Social security
The budget deficit

The war in
Afghanistan

Taxes
Medicare
Abortion
Foreign policy
Gun control

International trade
and globalization

Use of military force

Very
Important

66%
46%
49%
61%
22%
58%
68%
64%
44%

31%
50%
62%
40%
41%
43%

29%
44%

Somewhat
Important

28%
35%
33%
26%
26%
30%
25%
27%
38%

42%
39%
27%
30%
42%
30%

47%
39%

Not very
Important

4%
14%
11%

9%
22%

8%

5%

7%
12%

19%
8%
8%

19%

13%

15%

18%
12%

You

Unimportant
3%
5%
7%
4%
31%
3%
2%
2%
6%

8%
3%
3%
12%
5%
12%

6%
5%

16
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57. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

The ECONOMY .. 13%

IMMIGration .. .. e 7%

The environment ... 8%

=T 0T 11%

Gay MONES 1%

EdUCatioN ..o e 8%

Health care ... ... i 17%

SoCial SECUNTY ... e 15%

The budget deficit ... 3%

The war in Afghanistan ... 1%

= 0= 4%

MeEdiCare ... e 6%

ADOITION e 5%

FOreign POliCY ... e 1%

GUN CONIOl o 2%

58. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable know

Donald Trump 25% 16% 10% 43% 7%
Mike Pence 23% 18% 12% 29% 18%
Paul Ryan 6% 23% 17% 31% 23%
Mitch McConnell 4% 17% 18% 29% 32%
Nancy Pelosi 8% 17% 14% 38% 22%
Chuck Schumer 9% 17% 14% 25% 35%

17
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59. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable know

The Democratic

Party 13% 24% 20% 29% 13%
The Republican
Party 13% 21% 20% 34% 12%

60. Is the Democratic Party...

Too beral ... e 39%
ADOUL Mgt 25%
Not liberal enough ... ..o 13%
Ot SUIE o 23%

61. Is the Republican Party...

TOO CONSEIVatiVe ... e 36%
ADOUL iGNt 24%
Not conservative enough ... ... 16%
N Ot SUIE o 24%

62. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

SIroNgly @ppPrOVEe ... 21%
Somewhat approve ... 18%
Somewhat disapprove ... 11%
Strongly diSAPProVe . ... 40%
N Ot SUIE o e 10%

18
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63. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly =~ Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly No

approve approve disapprove disapprove  opinion
Abortion 15% 15% 10% 31% 28%
The budget deficit 17% 19% 12% 30% 22%
Civil rights 17% 18% 10% 32% 23%
The economy 22% 19% 13% 29% 18%
Education 16% 17% 12% 32% 23%
The environment 15% 16% 10% 38% 22%
Foreign policy 18% 18% 13% 34% 17%
Gay rights 11% 15% 10% 30% 35%
Gun control 20% 18% 10% 28% 25%
Health care 15% 19% 11% 39% 15%
Immigration 26% 14% 11% 36% 13%
Medicare 14% 18% 12% 34% 22%
Social security 13% 20% 11% 29% 27%
Taxes 17% 17% 13% 32% 21%
Terrorism 25% 17% 13% 28% 17%
Veterans 25% 19% 11% 22% 23%
Women'’s rights 18% 15% 11% 32% 24%

64. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very lberal ... 3%
1] 7= = | 3%
Moderate ... 19%
CONSEIValiVE ..o 26%
Very CONServative ... 15%
NOt SUIE e e e 35%

65. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes ... ..o 45%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear .............. .. .. ... ... 41%
N Ot UM .ot e 15%

19
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66. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Donald Trump as a person?

LiKe @ 10t e 20%
Like somewhat ... ... . e 22%
DISlKE o e e 45%
NOt SUIE i 13%

67. How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like
you?

A Ot 20%
SOMIE i 16%
NOt MUCKH e 15%
Doesn’tcare atall ... e 41%
NOt SUIE oo 8%

68. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

VY SONG o 23%
Somewhat strong ... 24%
Somewhat weak . ... e 19%
Very WeaK 33%

69. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... ... 31%
Not honest and trustworthy ... .. i 53%
N Ot SUIE e 16%

70. Regardless of your overall opinion of Donald Trump, do you feel he has the qualifications
to be president?

Qualified to be president ... ... 37%
Not qualified to be president ... 51%
NOL SUIE et e e 12%

20
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71. Regardless of your overall opinion of Donald Trump, do you feel he has enough experience
to be president?

Has enough exXperience . ..... ..o e 34%
Does not have enough experience ......... ... 53%
N Ot SUIE o 13%

72. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

YOS oot 34%
N O oo 52%
NOt SUINE oot e 13%

73. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

Very Kely o e 29%
Fairly Kely . 27%
Fairly unlikely ... 17%
Very UnliKely ... 8%
Ot SUNE o 20%

74. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the
President of the United States?

Y o] o] o o 4 7= (= 25%
Inappropriate ... i e 58%
N Ot SUIE o 16%

75. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald Trump as
President?

OPtIMISHIC .t e 35%
PeSSIMISIC ..ottt 46%
NOTL SUIE oottt e e e 18%
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76. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is
handling its job?

SHONQGIY @PPIOVE .t 3%
Somewhat approve . ... e 9%
Neither approve nor diSapprove ...........oeiiirii i, 18%
Somewhat disapprove ... 20%
Strongly diSAPProVe . ... 36%
N Ot SUIE o 14%

77. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable know

Democrats in

Congress 10% 22% 21% 31% 17%
Republicans in
Congress 8% 20% 22% 34% 16%

78. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the
U.S. House of Representatives?

SHONQGIY @PPIOVE ..t 6%
Somewhat approve ... 22%
Somewhat disSapprove . ... 17%
Strongly diSapProve . ... 28%
N Ot UM .ot e 27%

79. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority
Leader of the U.S. Senate?

SHONQGlY @PPIOVE ..ot 4%
Somewhat approve ... 19%
Somewhat disapprove . ...t 16%
Strongly diSapProVve . ... e 31%
N Ot UM .ot e 31%
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80. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority
Leader of the U.S. Senate?

SIrONglY @pPPrOVE .. 9%
Somewhat approve . ... 18%
Somewhat disapprove ... 14%
Strongly diSapProVe . ... 24%
N Ot SUIE o 34%

81. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority
Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

SHrONglY @PPrOVE .. 8%
Somewhat approve .. ... 17%
Somewhat disapprove ... 13%
Strongly diSapProVe . ... e 35%
NOT SUNE o 27%

82. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... 26%
Aboutthe same ... .. 35%
GetliNg WOISE .o 26%
Ot SUIE .o 14%

83. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Higher o 25%
Aboutthe same ... . e 26%
L OW BT 21%
NOt SUIE . e e 28%
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84. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you wereayearago ....................ooi... 18%
About the same financially as you wereayearago ...................... 51%
Worse off financially than you were ayearago ................ocoiutn. 23%
N Ot UM ot e 9%

85. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MoK JODS o e 28%
The same amount of jJobs ... ... 30%
Fewer Jobs ... 22%
N Ot SUIE e 19%

86. How worried are you about losing your job?

Very WOrred ... e 10%
Somewhat worried ... .o 26%
NOt Very WOrried . ... e 63%

87. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you
are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. .................... 27%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much.

......................................................................... 37%
NOt very hard ... 25%
NOL SUIE et 11%

88. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

VY MDY e 27%
=T 0] 0 36%
Neither happy NOr UNhappy ... eae s 27%
o] =T o] ) 7%
VY UNN@PPY ot e 4%
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89. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the
time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say
you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ... ?

Most of the time ... 42%
Someofthetime ... ... .. i 28%
Only now and then ... 12%
Hardly at all ... e 11%
DONt KNOW L 7%

90. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Liberal ..o e 25%
MOdErate .. i 29%
CoNSErvatiVe ... 31%
NOt SUIE e e e 15%

91. Thinking about politics these days, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very lberal ... 10%
Liberal .o e 15%
Moderate ... 29%
CONSEIVatiVE .. 20%
Very ConServative . ... 11%
NOt SUIE . e e 15%

92. Are you registered to vote?

Registered . ... 73%
Not registered . ... e 27%

93. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday 8 November 20167
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94. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinton ... ..o 26%
Donald Trump . 25%
Gary JONNSON ... 1%
Jill Stein 1%
Evan McMuUllin ..o 0%
O NEr 1%
Did not vote for President ....... ... 45%

95. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

Democrat ... 31%
Republican ... 26%
Independent .. ... 27%
1 1= P 4%
NOt SUIE i 13%

96. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

Strong Democrat . ... 19%
Not very strong Democrat ....... ... 12%
Lean Democrat ... 8%
Independent . ... ... 19%
Lean Republican ....... ... 7%
Not very strong Republican ... 9%
Strong Republican ... .. 17%
N Ot SUIE o e 9%

97. Are you male or female?
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98. Respondent age by category

UNder B0 o e e 22%
B0-44 e e e 24%
A8 e 34%
Bt i e e e 21%

99. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS O 1888 o 39%
SOME COllBGE . e 33%
College grad ... 18%
PoStgrad ... 10%

100. What is your marital status?

Marmried ... 42%
Separated ... 2%
DIVOrCed .. 13%
WidOWeEd . 5%
SINGIE o e 34%
Domestic partnership ... 3%

101. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187

102. U.S. Region

Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNEASt . oo 19%
MiIAWEST .. 22%
SOULN oo 36%
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103. How would you describe the place where you live?

Y ot 36%
SUDUID 31%
JOWN 13%
Rural area ... e 20%
10T 1%

104. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-time employed . ... 37%
Part-time employed ... ... 12%
Self-employed . ... -
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ........ .. ... i 10%
Retired .. 23%
Permanently disabled ........ ... 10%
HomemakKer . ... . . e 8%
Other o 1%

105. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

Under $50K o 52%
B50-100K i 23%
100K OF MOME .ttt 1%
Prefernotto say ... 14%

106. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving
or has ever served in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings,
spouse, and children. Please check all boxes that apply.

=0 1%
Family member ... 8%
I served previously .. ... e 10%
Family served previously ....... ... 40%
NN e 46%
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107. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

XS, | A e e 8%
Yes, household memberis ... ... i e 8%
N [ 85%

108. How important is religion in your life?

Very important ... 40%
Somewhat important ... 23%
Not too important . ... .. e 17%
Not at all important ... e 19%

109. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

Morethanonce aweek ... i 10%
ONCE A WEEK oo 17%
Once ortwice amonth ... ... e 9%
AfeW TIMeS @ Yy ar . ...t 14%
SeldOmM 21%
N OV e e 28%
DONt KNOW L 2%
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111. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services,
how often do you pray?

Severaltimes aday .........oiiiiiii 28%
ONCE @AY ottt 15%
Afew times aweeK ... e 12%
ONCE A WEEK .o 3%
Afewtimesamonth ... ... 7%
SeldOM o 13%
NVl i e 17%
DO KNOW e e 4%

112. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... . 38%
Roman Catholic ... ... i 19%
1Y/ 2T o 1%
Eastern or Greek Orthodox ... ..o e 1%
JEWISN L e 3%
MUSHIM o e e 1%
Buddhist ... 1%
HindU . e 0%
AtheiSt 5%
AGNOSHIC o 6%
Nothing in particular ........... e 22%
Something e1se ... 4%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist
YouGov

June 25 - 27, 2017
US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet
panel using sample matching. A random sample
(stratified by gender, age, race, education, and region)
was selected from the 2014 American Community Studly.
Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting
Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race,
education, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range
from 0.2 to 6, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.74.

1500
1295 (Registered voters)

+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

42 questions not reported.
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